Hultz/BHU Engineers Inc.
2407 North 31 Street, Suite 200
Tacoma, WA 98407

CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT CHANGE ORDER NO.: 002
DATE: July 6,2010
Kittitas Jail - Mechanical Repairs

ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO.: 09-098

CONTRACT DATE: April 6, 2010
TO CONTRACTOR
Holmberg Company
1128 8™ Street
Kirkland, WA 98033

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

The original Contract Sum was $ 1,235,400.00
Net Change by previously authorized Change Orders $12,249

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was §1, 247,649.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $20,471.00

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $1,268,120.00
The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) Days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is October 8,2010

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price
which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:
See attached COP No.s 005RR, & 007.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ENGINEER, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER

HultzZBHU Engineers [nc. Kittitas County Holmberg Company.
ENGINEERING FIRM OWNER CONTRACTOR
e %’/né; N C Ao~
By (Signature) By (Signanre) By (Signature) N
" u\\v\ CMOM\Q(’\
{Printed Name) (Printed Name) (Printed Name) F
—1-©-10 1-(~10

Date Dale Date



Hultz/BHU Engineers
2407 North 31* Street, Suite 200

Tacoma, WA 98407
CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL
PROJECT CHANGE ORDER PROPQOSAL NO: I005RR
Kittitas County Jail
Mechanical Repairs DATE: June 23, 2010
TO CONTRACTOR ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO: 09-098

Holmberg Company
1128 8" Street
Kirkland, WA 98033

PLEASE SUBMIT AN ITEMIZED PROPOSAL FOR CHANGES IN THE CONTRACT SUM AND
TIME FOR THE CHANGES TO THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS AS DESCRIBED BELOW. THIS IS
NOT A CHANGE ORDER, CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE OR A DIRECTION TO
PROCEED WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED. DO NOT PROCEED WITII ANY OF THIS WORK
UNTIL A FULLY SIGNED CHANGE ORDER HAS BEEN ISSUED.

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:

1. Revise wall type F6.1C in Food Prep E009 as follows: On the kitchen side of the wall studs add 3/4-
inch thick fire treated plywood over the studs, then 20 gauge galvanized sheel metal and then
fiberpglass faced GWB, fasten sheel metal on 12" centers; revise vertical stud spacing to be 12" on
center. GWB as scheduled on non-secure side of wall remains; insulation in wall remains. Provide
FRP over entire wall that dishwasher is located on (up Lo 6 feet above finish floor). Add wood and
metal on upper portion of wall to close off gap benveen structure above and top of wall finish; apply
on non-kitchen side; notch around wiring/ducts.

2. Remove existing furred out wall along south wall of Food Prep E009; replace with new framed wall
ol same size. New framed wall shall be similar to wall type F4.1 (sheet A4,0), but without insulation
and with fiberglass faced GWB on kitchen side. Existing plumbing and electrical in wall (and
connection to fixtures/devices) are to retnain. Provide FRP over wall behind dishwasher (up to 6 feel
above finish floor).

REQUESTED BY: Rick Hultz, Hultz/BHU Engineers Inc. on behalf of the Owner,

fﬂf-’wgm,



| for contracts under 53 million |

HOLMBERG CO. COP Subcontractor Breakdown Summary

Project Name: KITTITAS COUNTY JAIL COP No. 5RR
Project No. Source Documents: Date: .- 6/25/2010
Contractor:  HOLMBER CO, Contractor Ref. No.. ..~ 5RR

Description: REVISE KITCHEN WALLS, ADD FRP,RESET LAV,ADD FIRE RATED PLYWOOD, ADD SHEET METAL, ELECTRICAL,
PLYWOOD AND SHEET METAL BACK SIDE'OF KITCHEN WALL,

D. i itemizo all costs on attached COP Cost Breakdown form.

Direct Labor Costs:
a. crew {(apprantices, journeymen, & labarers) S 7,816.78
b, foreman § : -
lead foreman $ -
DIRECT LABOR SUBTOTAL § 7,816,76
Supervision:
d. direct supervision (NTE 15% of 1a) 5 -
e. sofety (NTE 2% of lings 1a, b, & c) $ 156.34

1. CRAFT LABOR COSTS § 7.873.00
2, MATERIAL COSTS
a. matorlal costs $ 4,316.66
b. frelght costs {{tamize)
2. MATERIAL COSTS § 4,317.00
3. EQUIPMENT COSTS
a. owned equipment (per spec approved source)
b.  rental aquipment {per Invoices attached)
3. EQUIPMENT COSTS _§ -
4. SMALL TOOLS

a, small tools (NTE 3% of 1a & b) 5 234.50
4, SMALL TOOLS § 235.00

SUBTOTAL 1 thru 4| § 12,526.00

5. OVERHEAD & PROFIT
n.  NTE 15% portion of 1, 2, 3, & 4 up 1o $50,000 $ 2,004.00
h.  NTE 4% portion of 1, 2, 3, & 4 in excess of $50,000 $ -
. 5. OVERHEAD & PROFIT 8 2,004.00
6. SUB-SUBCONTRACTORS
a.

b
c.
d s &
6. SUB-SUBCONTRACTORS § -
7. OVERHEAD & PROFIT ON SUB-SUBCONTRACTORS
a. NTE 8% of Line 6 up to $50,000 for each sub ] -
b. NTE 0% of Line 6 In excess of $50,000 for each sub S -

7. OVERHEAD & PROFIT ON SUB-SUBCONTRACTORS $ C
B. INSURANCE

a. payroll driven liabllity insurance 3.00 % of 1 5 239.18

b. volume driven liability insurance 1.00 % of1-7 & 145,28 8. INSURANCE § 384.00
9. BOND

a. bond 1,50 %of 1.8 § 223,70 9.BOND § 224.00

Foan Ravisod (V12004 TOTAL COST| § 15,137.00

1267 - COP Forms Sub undar 3 milion PCEC Page af Issucd 6/25/2010

Loy S 21




01025L9 penzsl

oleg

T30d UTTW £ SIRUT QNG SUL0d 20D - L4921

ZYEEL'ZE S - $ g9gale'yr S grolg'L 8 POCZT 20 w2 30 jO 350D |ejot
- sl - s = 3 2 5
- S = S - g - S uswalod pea]
- S - S - 35 - [ uBato
2 B 99'0lE'Y S 9r9L8L  § 1=530iqns Jogeq
= sl - S Z B = s
& sl - S = B = S
2 HIE S 2 B 5 S
= S| - B = $ - S
Y8'BEE sl - S B B +3'6EE S |egves HH ¥ UQISIAIAONS |[BJ3A0
= sl - S = 5 % 5
prizee S| - S = S yrleg’e S [ssLess HH ED SAVAE NIW Z
00°ZL s - B anzL S |oo'zis > S 11 L SMIHDS #iL |
00'9Le B B 0D9LS S |ospes 2 S v3 8 L3N I33HS VD 0Z 0L X v
00°BYY B S 00 BFY $ |00953 - 3 v3 ] Ald Q31vadL Y B X ¥ X ViE
HOOY OIGYE TTYM ¥3ddN
0009 s - 3 - S 00°'0SE S [oo'sys HH [ TYIN3LVYIN TTVAL 0300V
£ s|| - S - B - S HIAITIA 0L 3AHA HONYL
Qa0'Sy s|| - S 00'Sy S |00'svS - B ] 1 334 dWNA a3aav
Y2 0¥ gl - S = 5 PZOLY S |82'858 HH 2 TTIVM OW30
00'68 S|l - S = S 0068 5 |00'68S 1 L THILYIN AV
B89'629 syl - S = $ 89°6/9 S |96'v8S YH 8 MNIS TIVM HOBY1 ¥I8WN1d
95'088°L sif - S = B 96'088'L $ |B2'8ES HH 2€ VM HOd HO8v 1
20°9¢ s|| - 3 80'Sy S |PEES = s v3a zl dIYiS dOL / SdI¥LS INIoF
00'8E sl - 5 00°9¢ S JoosLs = 3 v3 Z 3IM9 d¥d
00'58L sl - S 00'S9E $ |OD'EES - 3 V3 5 48v,9 OL TIVM ddd
95'6lL R 5 98'6k HES - g LE] [3 dH=
& sl - S = S - g 3A08Y 1¥0D WINS HOd ani
DDZL sl - S DO'ZL s |0oELs & 3 1 1 3dvL/ AN
00°EL H = s 00EL S |00ELS & S v3 L b/LL SMaYIsS 812
01'86 sil - g 0L'86 $ [serais = S V3 ] HIOY13THS SSVIDU38I-
2SE sl - S ZGVE LS = 5 v3 [ NOVHLOXZ
D08t S| - s 00°08L S |00'6S = S LE] 0z SANLSVO 02 0L X9XZ
= sl - S = S - S TT¥A NSHOLIM M3N
09'GLL'L HE S - S 09°641L°L S |BL'ESS HH 07 HO8vY1a300v
00'aL sht - S 008t $ |ooaLs # 5 11 L ElyG)
0066 HIE 5 00'66 S |00°EES - 5 v3 £ S133HS A3aaV 444
0002 sl - 3 0002 < Jooozs - S 1 L SMIYIS P/l L X0BE16S
00'08Z'L sl - S 00062°L S |05b9S e 5 | v3 0z IWLIW [3SHS VD OZ 0L X P
00'0ZL’L S ~ s 00'D2L’tE $ jo09es ¥ S v3 0z Ald Q3LVIHL YL 8 X P X biE
00'FPL s - S 00'rbL S J0D'6ES = 3 V3 al SANISVYD 0Z0LX9X2
G3SIATY TTYM d38d QG0
1500 1500 SN 1500 sun 150D snn sdAL | AmwenD uodirasag
IEI0L juawainby [EEET JogeT wn
yus ‘ON "}ay JojaERuo) DUIEWT0OH  JoERuUoD
[ L RELICEE
HyS ‘ON d02 I_Jﬂ?.U _ Z <I O m E TVE ALNNOD SYLILLM  awen j3afoid

————— i | e e———

umopieald 150D 40D

Cop Se@



Hultz/BHU Engineers
2407 North 31" Street, Suite 200
Tacoma, WA 98407

CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL
PROJECT CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL NO: 007
REVISED
Kittitas County Jail
Mechanical Repairs DATE: June 9, 2010
TO CONTRACTOR ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO: 09-098
Holimberg Company

1128 8% Street
Kirkland, WA 98033

PLEASE SUBMIT AN ITEMIZED PROPOSAL FOR CHANGES IN THE CONTRACT SUM AND
TIME FOR THE CHANGES TO THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS AS DESCRIBED BELOW, THISIS
NOT A CHANGE ORDER, CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE OR A DIRECTION TO
PROCEED WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED. DO NOT PROCEED WITH ANY OF THIS WORK
UNTIL A FULLY SIGNED CHANGE ORDER HAS BEEN 1SSULED.

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:

Revise Kitchen/Radio arca cameras as follows (see attachment). Provide separate price for new cameras
and new camoera install,

1. Camera Shown Near Dishwasher: Add camera (original one missing) and relocate location to be at
north east comer of room.

. Near Grid 6; Add camera and wiring.

2
3. K-Mod: Relocate existing camera to west corner of room.
4, Near Walk-in Cooler: Add camera and wiring.

5

. Unused Room E018: Add camera and wiring,
ATTACHMENTS:
MSK-002, MSK-003; Partial Floor Plans, 2 pages

REQUESTED BY: Rick Huliz, Hultz/BHU Engineers Inc. on behalf of the Owner.

257



HOLMBERG CO.

| for contracts under §3 million |

COP Subcontractor Breakdown Summary

Project Name:  KITTITAS GOUNTY JAIL COP No. 7RR
Project No, Source Documents: Date: 8/47/2010
Contractor: HOLMBER CO. Contraclor Ref. No. 7

Description:

Direct Labor Costs:

a. crew (apprentices, journeymen, & laborers)
b. foreman
lend foreman
DIRECT LLABOR SUBTOTAL
Supervision:
diract supervision (NTE 15% of 1a)}
safoty (NTE 2% of lines 1a, b, & c)
2, MATERIAL COSTS
a. material costs
b. freight costs (itemlze)
3, EQUIPMENT COSTS
a. owned equipment (per spec approved source)
b. rental equipment (per Invoices attached)
4. SMALL TOOLS
a. small tools (NTE 5% of 1a & b)
5. OVERHEAD & PROFIT
a, NTE 15% portlon of 1, 2, 3, & 4 up to $50,000
b. NTE 4% portion of 1, 2, 3, & 4 in excess of $§50,000
6. SUB-SUBCONTRACTORS
a. anirance conlrols
b.
c.
d
7. OVERHEAD & PROFIT ON SUB-SUBCONTRACTORS
a. NTE 8% of Line 6 up Lo $50,000 for each sub
b. NTE 0% of Line G in excess of $50,000 for each sub
7
B, INSURANCE
a.  payroll driven llability insurance _3.00 % of 1
b.  volume driven liability insurance _1.00 % of 1-7
9. BOND

a.

hond 1.50 % of 1-8

Fom Rowized 172001

1267 - COP Forms Sub under 3 million PCEC

Page

add security cameras to kitchen and move localion of others

_ Itemize all costs on attached COP Cost Breakdown form.

5 196.92
5 ; =
§ I
$ 196.82
5 29 54
5 3.94
1. CRAFT LABOR COSTS § 230.00
2. MATERIAL COSTS § -
3. EQUIPMENT COSTS $ -
5 9.85
4. SMALLTOOLS 5 10.00
SUBTOTAL 1 thru 4| $ 240.00
S 3840
S -
5. DVERHEAD & PROFIT § 38.00
5 4,512.32
s .
6. SUB-SUBCONTRAGTORS § 4,512.00
$ 406.11
i T S8
. OVERHEAD & PROFIT ON SUB.SUBCONTRACTORS § 406.00
$ 6.90
5 51.96 8. INSURANCE § 59.00
$ 78.83 9,BOND § 79.00
rorALcosTs___sasan]
of lasued 6/17/2010

dop-y



00271149 panss| 1 sbed D304 VoUW £ JAPUN qNS S0 SO0 - L9T1

26°691 YOOZ/1LI9 PaSiAdy uLCd HIOAA 4O 3SOD [BI0L

uBWS3I04 pEa]
UBL210
[Bogng Joge

1

AR A R A N A R A R A R A R A R A RV A 7R R R VA2 RGN RV R RV ARV K7 R e REa A RE- Road v Reed g R Rocd o g Lo
L)

aele|lnlnln|ln|lv|lrv|lv|lele|lele| vl lele|lelelvlelelelrlB|ele|nle]ly
'

[ AR A K AR 0 R A R A K RV K78 R M7 P M7 Vo8 BP0 M KPR R R R KV R KO R R i el Licd Lis

26’681 6601 96°¢8 YH 2 UOHEUIRIOOD

800 1500 $nun 180D Fuun 1800 S Hun addl | Anuenp uondussag
el wawdinb3 BN 1oqen] wn

L "ON "18y Jojaenuog OHIAIWTIOH  -lojaesuo)

6002/119 3yeq I_ <O _ Z< I O m _\/_ *oN Joalold

yL "ON 402 AVE ALNNOD SVLILLIY  :Bwep 3oafoid

——— e e e ) o ————————

umopestq 150D dOD

Lop-T



OLOZIL LIS panss) y00Z/L/G PASNAY LG

uofjesuadiuos SIaoMaoLURINSY| [BUISNPU) S| DM 'L W3l "9
12y uoyesuadwo) uswhojdwaun RIS SIINS 'g Wal '
PIB [BI[PAW Y) S! 8JEIPIN G WIIL “p
Ajunoag jeloogAoY UolesUAdIes) aauURINSU| |@Kapad S1vQld ' Wall 't
Yy xe| uswkodwiaun e1apad 1N ‘T Wal g
(o-L)v' L'9'E" 2 Suonipuca [eseual 295) Sauaq pue sabem aiseq ale g @ | SWap 7|
suofiuysp °p
72sloud ay; jo pels ay) 18 JojoenUOD BY) AQ paljuaa 3G [[BYS pUB aperuLY SY) 0} Msds S junowe Jejjop Apnoy ay ), "UCHEoNISSED | F 1 U0 paseq S| 8jes auy) 'y wajgio) -2
"oafcud ay) Jo BE)S SY) 12 J010eUod BY| Aq payuBaA Bq j|ByS )] "y Aq SsueA pue "jdaq Aunoag Juswholdws S)elS ay) AQ paujuusisp st alel [en)oe ayj 'g wait ioj g
“uog Siy iUl paxdo; Apease aie sebejuacuad ay) pue ‘uuy Ag Alea Jou op §312) [RIapa aY) °G fuY) £ Swajlio) ‘e
awaa:by uoun syl Jo pesn sley abepy Suiteasud ssuisnpul g soqe Jo idag au jo sjep 2yl S) 91EP SINPaYdS Aley . (SILON

= 5| - 5| - s| - s| - s - s - §$|sraes s - S | o&'b8 5 {saxeq jjosAed “joul) TY.LOL
GLL 3 340 %93HD S3NA
6l 3 zZ9'L 3 (snoy sad unowe g uasul) DML
- s| - s| - sl - s| - s| - s| - $|eee g - sjlee S [%86'S (1yBu 0} 95 19803 Pasul) | Jo % NS "9
» s| - s - s - g| - s| - s| - s|vso sf - s|ogo S [36SHL L j0% IWYDIAAN 'S
- 5 - S - S - S - S - s - S|ee - = 5|ere S |%02'9 Lio% VOIdF
= s| - s| - s| - R s| - 3| - sleoco s| - S|bo $ [%08°0 L% IN3E
ey

= s| - s| - s| - s| - s - $| - §|zzes s| - s| toeL S VLOLENS
0O'SL g 6E'0Z g s1yausg Apnoy 7
ForAy 1> s zees g ajey abep ALnoy 'L
{snjouag *pout) abepg Buipeaald
60/20/80 0LI0Z/50 .3{eq ANpayss sled

AsNunor A3Nunor uoiisod

YIINIdHVD H3grind B aped]

Auedwon Braquioy  :lojoenuo)

:oN 3a8foig

TV ALNNOQ SYLILLIY  :aweN joaloag

sajey aseM JOD ANVYdINOD
Od3dINT0OH

Lop 7



702 Induslry Drive
Tukwlla, WA 98188
Phone: (206) 622-0452
Fax: (206} 622-8727

Todd Carlson
Holmberg Co. Date: 6/17/2010
1125 8th Street Quotation No.: 759544

Kirkland, WA 98033 - ]
John Chapman Client No.: 12138

Phone: (425) 822-2233 Quole Valid 30 days
Fax:

Special Terms listed below

C/O #2 - Kittitas County Jail Add Cameras
Holmberg C/O#2

CORPORATE PROFILE

Entrance Conlrols was established in Seattle Washington in 1964. The Portland
Regional Office was established in 1982; followed by the Las Angeles office in 2007,
The Company has developed a nailonal reputation as an industry leader on the west
coast. In addition to working in Washington, Oregon, California, Arizona, Alaska,
Montana, Utah, and |daho: ECI has completed work for our clients based on the west
coast that has taken us across the country and as far away as Singapore. Our business
has evolved from our core competency in access control to include ID Management,
IP/Network Video. Wireless Video Transmission, Digital and Network Video Recording,
Video Analytics, Gates and Parking with Revenue Control, Perimeter Protection,
Intercoms, Fiber, other low voltage security solutions. Most recently, we have added a
pure IT offering that includes infrastructure implementations, staff outsourcing, network
monitoring, firewalls and content filtering, and other professional services. The security
industry has progressed from proprietary hardware manufactures that developed
proprietary software to open systems leveraging customer netwarks and generic
hardware. ECI has set the pace, and selects products that lead the industry.

Entrance Controls integrates technologies and provides services that address the full
spectrum of security: physical, logical, virtual.

NATIONAL FOOT PRINT

Entrance Controls is a part of PSA Security Network® which is an organization that
encompasses more than 200 electronic security systems integrators, aligning them with
over 200 manufacturing vendor partners. Together, our members are responsible for
over $1.7 billion in annual security systems design, installation, integration, and
maintenance of access control, video surveillance, intrusion detection, fire, and life
safety systems. When our clients projects extend beyond our west coast footprint, our
project managers utilize this network of security and IT professmna[s {o complete
projects around the globe.

PROJECT ENGINEERING

Entrance Controls has developed an extensive Computer Aided Design (CAD) library
that is used in conjunction with our client's electronic backgrounds and project point
schedule to produce a complete set of project documentation. This package details

éj.r;f/w 7



 Entrance Controls Page 2 of 3

T
Ancten o lan i g -« e

device location, system topology, termination schedules, product data sheets, and
instillation details. Entrance Controls works with our clients who choose this level of
system documentation to produce and update the documentation package; it is
maintained electronically and available through the customer portal on our web site.

PROJECT MANAGEMENT EXCELLENCE

Entrance Controls places great importance and value on technical skill, experience, and
industry specific expertise. We have long trained and certified our people in our core
products and industry best practices. In 2001, we started expanding our training to
include professional project management. Our industry has traditionally promoted great
technicians to positions of project management without proper training. ECI has
introduced industry specific programs offered by Integrated Security Network (ISN) and
Enterprise Performance Consulting (EPC) to insure our people have the project
management skills to execute projects efficiently. By emphasizing planning, preparation,
and uniform best practices; we "get it right" instead of needing to "make it right". Our
clients remember the way the project was managed as much as the technical solution
provided. Our project managers are trained in the fundamental aspects of project
management and project documentation, and follow a distinct protocol on every job, This
provides consistency and a predictable outcome. ECI has the ability to design, engineer,
project manage, and execute projects on a local or enterprise level,

SERVICE DEPARTMENT

Entrance Controls also staffs a separate and dedicated 7x24 service and support group.
Our automated Help Desk tracks and manages all service requests, customer service
history, and repair scheduling enabling us to provide superior service our customers
expect. Our techniclans are trained and certified in all of our core products, and are
dedicated to quality customer service. ECI leverages a corporate ERP software platform
with Help Desk to manage service and suppart Issues. Clients with Service Level
Agreements can secure priority support and response,

SYSTEM DESCRIPTION/SCOPE OF WORK
Entrance Controls will provide 4 new V894 Vicon cameras and credit back 4 cameras,
leneses and housings from C/O#1. No additional labor is needed.

Qty. Part# Description ~~  Manufacturer Unit Price  Total Price
4 VB94CSH-3312DN Housing & Day/Night Camera, VICON 497,50 1,890.00
-4 VC366-DSP-VIC Camera, Color, 1/3 inch, High VICON 207.74 -830.96
-4 V3.5-BVFI-2 Lens, 1/3", Varlfocal, 3.5-8 MM, F1.4, VICON §6.30 -225.20
-4 VB612H Housing, Indoor, Tamperproof, Max VICON 80.67 +322.68

CEquipmentSubTota: . 6l1e

Labor:

Installation 0.00

Labor Sub Total: 0

_Labor & Equipment Total: __611.16

/a‘,c? 7



Total value $

Paymont Terins!

Special Terms and Conditions

1. A 25% deposit is required when the project is initiated. The Deposit is non refundable if the
project is cancelled or put on hold. Materials will be ordered and labor resources scheduled when
the deposit is recelved,

2. A 2% discount is offered on the deposit if the client provides a 50% deposil.
3. Progress billings will follow.

Exclusions:

. Any other work than described and quoted
. 120vac power

. Conduit/Raceway/Wiremold
Core Drilling

. Card holder programming
Cutting/Patching/Painting
Handling of Hazardous Materials
Existing Code Violations

. Unforeseen/Hidden Conditions
10. After Hours Work

11. Sales Tax

DENDOEWN

WARRANTY 1 YEAR PARTS AND LABOR (MONDAY-FRIDAY 7TAM-4PN))

Accepted
By: Date:
Printed Name: PO
Number:

SECURING YOUR ENVIRONMENT

611.16

plus Tax

a:?'f‘ 7



Entrance Controls o

Phone: (208) 622-0452

e e e A T

A dvsion of LaunehPnd lechnatogeas, Ins Fax: (206) 622-8727
Todd Carlson
?fé??fhr% EO- ; Date: 6/11/2010
ree i - i
Kirkland, WA 98033 g;fc’ti‘t"f".m" igﬁgg 2
Jeff Chapman NTLR. A G
Phone: (425) 822.2233 Quole Valid 30 days
Fax:

Special Terms listed below

Joh# Kittitas County Jail C/O# 1
Holmberg C/O# 007

CORPORATE PROFILE

Entrance Controls was established in Seatlle Washington in 1964. The Portland
Regional Office was established in 1982; followed by the Los Angeles office in 2007.
The Company has developed a natlonal reputation as an industry leader on the wesl
coast. In addition to working in Washington, Oregon, California, Arizona, Alaska,
Montana, Utah, and ldaho: ECI has completed work for our clients based on the west
coasl that has taken us across the country and as far away as Singapore. Our business
has evolved from our core competency in access control to include ID Management,
IP/Network Video. Wireless Video Transmission, Digital and Network Video Recording,
Video Analytics, Gates and Parking with Revenue Control, Perimeter Protection,
Intercoms, Fiber, other low valtage security solutions. Most recently, we have added a
pure IT offering that includes infrastructure implementations, staff outsourcing, network
monitoring, firewalls and content filtering, and other professional services. The security
industry has progressed from proprietary hardware manufactures that developed
proprietary software to open systems leveraging customer networks and generic
hardware. ECI has set the pace, and selects products that lead the industry.

Entrance Controls integrates technologies and provides services that address the full
spectrum of security: physical, logical, virtual.

NATIONAL FOOT PRINT

Entrance Controls is a part of PSA Security Network® which is an organization that
encompasses more than 200 electronic security systems integrators, aligning them with
over 200 manufacturing vendor partners. Together, our members are responsible for
over $1.7 billion in annual security systems design, installation, integration, and
maintenance of access control, video survelllance, infrusion detection, fire, and life
safety systems. When our clients projects extend beyond our west coast footprint, our
project managers utilize this network of security and IT professionals to complete
projects around the globe.

PROJECT ENGINEERING

Entrance Controls has developed an extensive Computer Aided Design (CAD) library
that is used in conjunction with our client's electronic backgrounds and project point
schedule o produce a complete set of project documentation. This package details

Z7



 Entrance Controls Page 2 of 4

T
Fg T rba i etk .

device location, system tapology, termination schedules, product data sheets, and
instillation details. Entrance Controls works with our clients who choose this level of
system documentation to produce and update the documentation package; it is
maintained electronically and available through the customer portal on our web site.

PROJECT MANAGEMENT EXCELLENCE

Entrance Controls places great importance and value on technical skill, experience, and
industry specific expertise. We have long trained and certified our people in our core
products and industry best practices. In 2001, we started expanding our training to
include professional project management. Our industry has traditionally promoted great
technicians to positions of project management without proper training. ECI has
introduced industry specific programs offered by Integrated Security Network (ISN) and
Enterprise Performance Consulting (EPC) to insure our people have the project
management skills to execute projects efficiently, By emphasizing planning, preparation,
and uniform best practices; we "get it right" instead of needing to "make it right", Our
clients remember the way the project was managed as much as the technical solution
provided. Our project managers are trained in the fundamental aspects of project
management and project documentation, and follow a distinct protocol on every job. This
provides consistency and a predictable outcome. ECI has the ability to design, engineer,
project manage, and execute projecls on a local or enterprise level.

SERVICE DEPARTMENT

Entrance Controls also staffs a separate and dedicated 7x24 service and support group.
Our automated Help Desk tracks and manages all service requests, customer service
history, and repair scheduling enabling us to provide superior service our customers
expect. Our technicians are trained and certified in all of our core products, and are
dedicated to quality customer service. ECI leverages a corporate ERP software platform
with Help Desk to manage service and support issues. Clients with Service Level
Agreements can secure priority support and response.

SYSTEM DESCRIPTION/SCOPE OF WORK

Entrance Controls is providing a quote based off of change order #007. The change
order will include all parts, labor and programming necessary to complete the job. The
change order requests are listed below and based on partial drawings supplied by
owner,

EC assumes after talking with the owner on 06-11-10 (Patti Johnson) that there is
available ports for these camera's on owner supplied DVR. EC assumes all pathways
are clear with no core drilling. Anything outside of this scope will be based on T&M.,

1. Camera near Dishwasher: Revise location to be north east corner of raom. Add
camera and wiring.

2. Near Grid 6: Add camera and wiring

3. Move camera to K-POD to west corner of room

4. Near walk-in coaler: Add camera and wiring

5. Unused Room E018: Add camera and wiring

Qty. Part# _ Description  ~ Manufacturer
4 VC366-DSP-VIC Camera, Colaor, 1/3 Inch, High Vieon

.. Total Price

Z’"pp 7



 Entrance Controls Page 3 of 4

T
Al Lt laaeecg » n

Qty, Part¢ Description. =~ Manufacturer ~ Total Price_
4 V3.5-8VFI-2 Lens, 113", Varlfacal, 3.5-8 MM, F1.4, Vicon
4 VB612H Housing, Indoor, Tamperproof, Max Vicon
1 MCS4-2E Master Powar Supply, Indoor, Allows Pelco
400 WIPLN-P0218S Plenum 48/2 Palr Shicidod CsC
400 WIPLN-RG5 Plenum RG59U Coaxlal Cable csc
1 MISC MATERIAL Conn/Boxes/Plates EC
1 Shipping Handling and frolght charges
Equipment Sub Total: OO .. |-
Labor:
Instaliation
Programming
Project Management
_Labor Sub Total: — i ... 2100.00
Labor & Equipment Total: 3,901.16

Total value $§  3,901.16

plus Tax

Payment Terms;

Special Terms and Conditions

1. A 25% deposit is required when the project Is iniliated. The Deposit is non refundable if the
project is cancelled or put on hold. Materials will be ordered and labor resources scheduled when
the deposit is received.

2. A 2% discount is offered on the deposit if the client provides a 50% deposit.
3. Progress billings will follow.

Exclusions:

. Any other work than described and quoted
. 120vac power
Conduit/Raceway/Wiremold
Core Drilling

Card holder programming
Cutling/Patching/Painting
Handling of Hazardous Materials
Existing Code Violations

. UnforeseenfHidden Conditions
10. After Hours Worl

11. Sales Tax

cCoNPOBBN S

WARRANTY 1 YEAR PARTS AND LABOR (MONDAY-FRIDAY 7TAM-4PH)

Cop 1



